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CIML
Total number of participants: 142

Member States Number of delegates: 86

ALBANIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Adrian Batusha Director of Legal Metrology adrian.batusha@dpmk.gov.al 0

Ms. Nysjola Dhoga Chief of International 
Relations

nysjola.dhoga@dpmk.gov.al 0

Mr. Lulzim Hoxha Inspector of Legal 
Metrology

lulzim.hoxha@dpmk.gov.al 0

Mrs. Angjelina Kola General Director, CIML 
Member

angjelina.kola@dpmk.gov.al 3

AUSTRALIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Grahame Harvey CIML Vice-President grahame.harvey@measurement.gov.au 0

Dr. Valerie Villiere General Manager, Legal 
Metrology

valerie.villiere@measurement.gov.au 0

AUSTRIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Arnold Leitner CIML Member Arnold.Leitner@bev.gv.at 0

BELGIUM

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Frans Deleu Advisor, CIML Member frans.deleu@economie.fgov.be 0

BRAZIL

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Marcos Senna Assessor of  the Direction 
of Legal Metrology

mjsenna@inmetro.gov.br 0

CANADA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Alan Johnston CIML President Alan.Johnston@ic.gc.ca 1

Mr. Gilles Vinet Vice-President 
Measurement Canada

gilles.vinet@ic.gc.ca 0

CROATIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Krešimir Pekic Acting Director Assistant 
for Metrology

kresimir.pekic@dzm.hr 0

CUBA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Martin Antunez Ramirez Director of Metrology, 
CIML Member

tinfante@ncnorma.cu; nc@ncnorma.cu 0

CZECH REPUBLIC

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Milan Holecek Prezident holecek@unmz.cz 0
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Mr. Pavel Klenovský General Director, CIML 
Member

pklenovsky@cmi.cz 1

Dr. Klara Vidimova Deputy Head of Metrology 
Department

vidimova@unmz.cz 0

FINLAND

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Tuomo Valkeapää Chief Engineer, CIML 
Member

tuomo.valkeapaa@tukes.fi 0

FRANCE

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Roger Flandrin Chef du Bureau de la 
Métrologie, Membre du 
CIML

roger.flandrin@finances.gouv.fr 1

Mrs. Corinne Lagauterie Adjointe au chef du 
Bureau de la Métrologie

corinne.lagauterie@finances.gouv.fr 1

GERMANY

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Roman Schwartz Head of Division, CIML 
Member

roman.schwartz@ptb.de 1

Dr. Heinz Wallerus Director Heinz.Wallerus@lmg.bayern.de 0

HUNGARY

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Peter Pakay Deputy General Director, 
CIML Member

vargao@mkeh.hu 0

INDONESIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Gunaryo Secretary of Directorate 
General of Domestic Trade

rifan.ardianto@gmail.com 0

Mr. Cecep Mufti Cahyana Head of Sub Directorate 
of Metrological Facilities 
and Cooperation

rifan.ardianto@depdag.go.id 0

IRELAND

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Patrick Farragher Director of Legal 
Metrology, CIML Member

pat.farragher@nsai.ie 0

ISRAEL

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Yitzhak Kimchi Director of legal 
Metrology, CIML Member

itzik.Kimchi@moital.gov.il 0

JAPAN

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Tsuyoshi Matsumoto Assistant Director, 
International Metrology 
Cooperation Office

ty-matsumoto@aist.go.jp 0

Dr. Yukinobu Miki Director General, CIML 
Member

y.miki@aist.go.jp 0

Mr. Yuichi Nagami Deputy Director, 
Metrology Policy Office

nagami-yuichi@meti.go.jp 0

Mr. Kazuo Neda Director, Legal Metrology 
Division

kt-neda@aist.go.jp 0

KAZAKHSTAN

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Vassily Michalchenko Directeur General kazinmetr@mail.ru 0
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Mr. Talgat Momyshev Chairman Deputy kazinmetr@mail.ru 0

Mr. Zhanar Yeleuissizova Leading Expert kazinmetr@mail.ru 0

KENYA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Michael Nyamwamu 
Onyancha

Director, CIML Member weights@trade.go.ke 0

Mr. John Bukhebi Wamwana Senior Weights and 
Measures Officer

weights@trade.go.ke 0

KOREA (R.)

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. WanBin Im Deputy Manager metrology@kats.go.kr 0

Dr. JaeBin Song Director General metrology@kats.or.kr 0

Mr.  Sungwook Kim swkim@mpi.or.kr 0

Mr. DongIn Youk Vice-President swkim@mpi.or.kr 0

MACEDONIA (F.Y.R.)

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Biljana Mishevska Junior Associate biljana.mishevska@bom.gov.mk 0

Mr. Dimitar Parnardziev Director, CIML Member dimitar.parnardziev@bom.gov.mk 0

NETHERLANDS

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. George Teunisse OIML contact Person NL gteunisse@verispect.nl 0

Mrs. Anneke Van Spronssen Policy Adviser J.M.vanSpronssen@minez.nl 0

NEW ZEALAND

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Stephen O'Brien Manager, CIML Member stephen.obrien@mca.govt.nz 0

NORWAY

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Knut Lindløv Director Legal Metrology knut.lindlov@justervesenet.no 1

P.R. CHINA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr.  Jianping Han Division Director hanjp@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr.  Pu Changcheng Vice Minister, CIML 
Member

zhuy@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr.  Su Guo APLMF Executive 
Secretary

aplmf@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mrs.  Xiaokang Kong Deputy Director General kongxk@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr.  Xinmin Liu Deputy Director General liuxm@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr.  Yi Han Director General hany@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

Mr.  Yuejun Du Division Director duyj@aqsiq.gov.cn 0

POLAND

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Dorota Habich Vice-President, CIML 
Member

vprdh@gum.gov.pl 0

Mr. Miroslaw Izdebski Director of the Legal 
Metrology Department

bmp@gum.gov.pl 0

PORTUGAL

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Cartaxo Reis Director creis@mail.ipq.pt 0
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ROMANIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof./Dr. Fanel Iacobescu General Director, CIML 
Member

metrol@polisea.ro 1

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof./Dr. Lev Issaev Deputy Director, CIML 
Member

isaev-vm@vniims.ru 1

Dr. Kononogov Sergey Director komissarov@vniims.ru 1

Mr. Komissarov Sergey Head of Int. Dep. komissarov@vniims.ru 1

SAUDI ARABIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Abdulaziz Al-Gossair Manager, Metrology 
specification dept.

al-gossair@saso.org.sa 0

SERBIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Miss Lucija Dujovic Assistant Director lucijadujovic@dmdm.rs 0

Dr. Zoran Markovic CIML Member zmm@dmdm.rs 0

SLOVAKIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof. Rudolf Durny General Director 0

Mr. Jaromir Markovic Director Metrology 
Department

0

Prof. Jozef Mihok Chairman predseda@normoff.gov.sk 0

SLOVENIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Natasa Mejak Vukovic WELMEC Chairperson Natasa.Mejak-Vukovic@gov.si 0

SOUTH AFRICA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Brian Beard Specialist beardbe@nrcs.org.za 0

Mr. Stuart Carstens General Manager, CIML 
1st Vice-President

carstesh@nrcs.org.za 1

SPAIN

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Fernando Ferrer Margalef Director, CIML Member fferrer@cem.mityc.es 0

Mr. Jose Luis Manchado Deputy Director jlmanchado@cem.mityc.es 0

Ms. Belen Martin Technical Advisor bmblasco@cem.mityc.es 0

SWEDEN

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Kari Björkqvist Head of Legal Metrology 
Divison, CIML Member

kari.bjorkqvist@swedac.se 0

SWITZERLAND

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Philippe Richard Vice-Director, CIML 
Member

philippe.richard@metas.ch 0

TANZANIA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Magdalena Chuwa Acting Chief Executive 
Officer, CIML Member

magpeter@hotmail.com 0
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Ms. Bernadina Mwijarubi Regional Manager mwijaberna@yahoo.com 0

UNITED KINGDOM

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Morayo Awosola Project Leader 
International Legal 
Metrology

morayo.awosola@nmo.gov.uk 0

Mr. Peter Mason Chief Executive and UK, 
CIML Member

peter.mason@nmo.gov.uk 0

UNITED STATES

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Robyn Disselkoen Foreign Affairs Officer disselkoenrl@state.gov 0

Dr. Charles Ehrlich Group Leader, 
International Legal 
Metrology Group, CIML 
Member

charles.ehrlich@nist.gov 1

Ms. Carol Hockert Chief, Weights and 
Measures Division

carol.hockert@nist.gov 0

Dr. James Olthoff Deputy Director, Physical 
Measurements Laboratory

0

Mr. Tim Tyson Chairman tim.tyson@kda.ks.gov 0

VIET NAM

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr.  Ngo Tat Thang Acting Director of Inter. 
Cooperation Dept.

ngotatthang@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Mr.  Nguyen Hung Diep Director of Metrology 
Department

diepnhbdl@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Mr.  Nguyen Ngoc Tuan Director of Planning and 
Finacial Dept.

ngoctuan@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Mr.  Tran Van Vinh Deputy General Director, 
CIML Member

anvanvinh@tcvn.gov.vn 0

Corresponding Members Number of delegates: 23

BENIN

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Dr. Loukoumanou Osseni Directeur de la Métrolgie 
et du contrôle de la Qualité

ossenilouk@yahoo.fr 1

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Zijad Dzemic Executive director zijad.dzemic@met.gov.ba 0

Esad Tuzovic Director esad.tuzovic@met.gov.ba 0

BOTSWANA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Botsile Kebapetse Director - Regulatory 
Compliance

b_kebapetse@bobstandards.bw 0

Mr. Ditlhake Tau Manager - Trade 
Metrology

d_tau@bobstandards.bw 0

CHINESE TAIPEI

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr.  Chao Ching-Ping Senior Specialist ping.chao@bsmi.gov.tw 0

Mr.  Su Bo-Chang Specialist bc.su@bsmi.gov.tw 0
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LIBYA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Osama EL Masaudi Director of Planning Office omasaudi@gmail.com 3

Mr. Subhi Ibrahim Head of Metrology Division somoib@yahoo.com 0

Mr. Salaheddin Tarhouni Director of Libyan Quality 
Award Office

sdst1963@yahoo.com 0

MALTA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Francis E Farrugia Chairman francis.e.farrugia@msa.org.mt 1

MONTENEGRO

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Prof./Dr. Vanja Asanovic Director vanja.asanovic@metrologija.gov.me 0

MOZAMBIQUE

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Geraldo Albasini Head of Metrology 
Department

galbasini@mic.gov.mz 0

Mr. Alfredo Sitoe Director of  INNOQ asitoe@mic.gov.mz 0

RWANDA

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Patrice Ntiyamira Deputy Director General patn@rbs.org.rw 0

SINGAPORE

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Michael Ong michael_ong@spring.gov.sg 0

Ms. Lena Soh Senior Manager lena_soh@spring.gov.sg 0

UKRAINE

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Ms. Tetiana Omielicheva Coomet Assistant inter@metrology.kharkov.ua 0

Dr. Goryslav Sydorenko Coomet President, 
General Director NSC

inter@metrology.kharkov.ua 0

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Eng. Mohammed Al Mulla Director of Metrology 
Department

malmulla@esma.ae 0

UZBEKISTAN

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Tashtemir Abdullaev Chief Metrologist intern@standart.uz 0

Mrs. Guzal Kahharova Coordinator of GTZ project guzal.kahharova@gtz.de 0

Mr. Nuriddin Raimjonov Principal Specialist of 
Dept. Coordination & 
Developt. Metrology

0

Honorary Members Number of delegates: 3

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. John Birch CIML Honorary Member jabirch@bigpond.com 1

Mr. Gerard Faber CIML Past President g.faber@planet.nl 1

Prof. Manfred Kochsiek CIML Past Acting 
President

manfred.kochsiek@ptb.de 1
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Liaisons Number of delegates: 4

BIPM

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Andy Henson International Liaison 
Officer

andy.henson@bipm.org 0

CECIP

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mrs. Veronika Martens President Cecip Legal 
Metrology Group

veronika.martens@sartorius.com 1

IEC

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Timothy Rotti Technical Officer 0

ILAC / IAF

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Randy Dougherty IAF Chair Rdougherty@anab.org 0

Observers Number of delegates: 17

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ross Andersen 0

Mrs. Carole Andersen 0

Mr. John Barton Weights & Measures 
Coordinator

john.barton@nist.gov 0

Ms. Tina Butcher Physical Scientist tina.butcher@nist.gov 0

Mr. Steven Cook Physical Scientist Steven.Cook@nist.gov 0

Mr. Rick Harshman Weights & Measures 
Coordinator

richard.harshman@nist.gov 0

Mr. Stephen Langford slangford@cardet.com 0

Ms. Diane Lee Physical Scientist diane.lee@nist.gov 0

Mr. Paul A. Lewis, Sr plewis@ricelake.com 0

Mr. Don Onwiler don.onwiler@ncwm.net 0

Mr. Henry Oppermann wm-consulting@att.net 0

Mr. Ralph Richter Physical Scientist ralph.richter@nist.gov 0

Dr. Eberhard Seiler Developing Countries 
Facilitator

eberhardseiler@msn.com 0

Mr. Louis Straub 0

Dr. Ambler Thompson ambler.thompson@nist.gov 0

Mr. Jim Truex jim.truex@ncwm.net 0

Ms. Juana Williams Physical Scientist juana.williams@nist.gov 0

Individual Number of delegates: 5

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Denys Gontard Interpreter 0

Ms. Dominique Gutierrez Interpreter 0

Ms. Mary Lou Norris Public Affairs Specialist mnorris@nist.gov 0

Mr. Stephen A. Patoray 1

Ms. Lisa Warfield Weights & Measures 
Coordinator

lisa.warfield@nist.gov 0
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BIML Number of delegates: 4

BIML

Delegate Position E-Mail Acc. persons

Mr. Ian Dunmill Assistant Director ian.dunmill@oiml.org 0

Mr. Willem Kool Assistant Director willem.kool@oiml.org 0

Mr. Jean-François Magaña BIML Director jean-francois.magana@oiml.org 0

Mrs. Patricia Saint-Germain Office Manager patricia.saint-germain@oiml.org 0
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